



February 6, 2018 - South Bend, IN

THE INDEPENDENT ADVANTAGE.

Siegal Steel, Chicago, IL has been acquired by Steel Warehouse.

<u>Steel Warehouse</u> is very pleased to announce the acquisition of <u>Siegal Steel</u>, a private family owned service center. Founded in 1940 and headquartered in Chicago, IL, Siegal Steel is a niche steel service center providing heavy gauge high carbon steel, low carbon steel, high-strength low alloy and stainless steel materials. The company offers a full-suite of value-added processing capabilities including edging, oscillate winding and slitting.



Siegal's reputation for industry leading quality and operational excellence along with their longstanding customer base adds to the strength of the Steel Warehouse organization. Siegal Steel will continue to operate under the Siegal Steel name, with its current management, operating teams and location providing customers the excellent service and products they have come to expect.

Steel Warehouse is one of the largest family-owned industrial networks in the U.S., Mexico and Brazil focused in the metal service center sector. The company offers a broad range of processing services to provide production-ready steel sheets, blanks and slit coil for metal stampers, fabricators and manufacturers. Services include leveling, slitting, temper pass/cut-to-length, blanking/shearing, pickling and cold reduction.

Steel Warehouse joined <u>North American Steel Alliance</u> (NASA) in 2000 and Siegal Steel became a member/owner in NASA as well in 2012. Networking and building strong relationships within the NASA Community aided in bringing two quality organizations together which is one of many benefits unique to the NASA cooperative.